29000087644 .FROM, VIKAS JANGHAVI 19255 NE 10 Ave # 311, MIANI-FL 33179 REF NUMBER, :- W99000022282 Rear Madam, I am in recept of your letter # 599400047146 Please find enclosed Another Application with NAME AS "DOLLAR DAGE DAGE DAGE" MR. DOLLAR INC." KINDLY SEND US NECESSARY documents As Soon As possible so we can start operating business.

routing You.

Vilia







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 27, 1999

VIKAS SANGHAVI 19255 N.E. 10 AVE.,#311 MIAMI, FL 33179

SUBJECT: DOLLAR USA INC. Ref. Number: W99000022282

We have received your document for DOLLAR USA INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6930.

Carolyn Batten Document Specialist

Letter Number: 599A00047146

T-5- AN 9: 41

NC.

YR. DOLLAR THE LNC

THE UNDERSIGNED incorporated hereby makes, subscribes, acknowledges and files with the Department of State these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the law of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

Name of Corporation

The name of the corporation shall be: Director

385-438-8622

ARTICLE II

Nature of Business

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is import and Export wholesale household items and merchandise and any other activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

Capital Stock

The maximum number of shares of capital stock authorized to be issued by this corporation shall be SIX HINDRED SHARES of common stock with \$1.00 par value.

Each of said shares of stock shall entitle the holder to one vote at any meeting of the stockholders. All or any part of said capital stock may be paid in cash, in property (other than stock securities), or in labor or services at a fair valuation to be fixed by the incorporator. All stock, when issued shall be fully paid for and shall be nonassesable.

ARTICLE IV

Initial Capital

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall be no less than SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$600,00)

ARTICLE V

Term of Existence

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

5409 N.W. 161 Street

Miami, Florida 33014

٤.

ARTICLE VI

Principle Office

The following shall be the street address and principle office of this corporation, but this corporation shall have the power to move the principle office to any other address in the State of Florida and to establish branch offices in other places of business at such other places within or without the State of Florida that may be deemed expedient: ġ

٠.

۰.

ပ္ပ်င္ရ

ပ်က

P

ي

÷

FLORIDA

ARTICLE VII

Board of Directors

This corporation shall have not less than three directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, by by-law adopted by the stockholders. The names and atreat addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors are:

VIKAS SANGHAVI BEIJUL SANGHAVI VIPUL SANGHAVI 19255 N.E. 10 Ave. #311, Miami, FL 33179 19255 N.E. 10 Ave. #311, Miami, FL 33179 3219 Woodbridge Village, Avenel, NJ 07001

ARTICLE VIII

Subscribers

The names and street addresses of the subscribers of these Articles of Incorporation, and the number of shares of stock which they agree to take are:

300 Sh-VIKAS SANGHAVI 19255 N.E. 10 Ave. #311, Miami, FL 33179 300 Sh-BELJUL SANGHAVI 19255 N.E. 10 Ave. #311, Miami, FL 33179

ARTICLE IX

Registered Agent

The initial designation of the registered office of this corporation shall be 5409 N.W. 161 Street, Mismi, FL 33014 and the registered agent shall be VUKAS SANCHAVI

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 607.164, having been haned to accept process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I Hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Registered Agent ARTICLE X

Amendment

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at the stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

2

	(39/ 21/1999	03: 21	305-438-	-3622	•	491	BÜRŸ ÁCCTG			DAOR		±.	-	
, `						•	``.				PAGE ·	. 194			
e 7 . 4		• •	;				•	· ·							
	; ·	٠	:									•			·
-		•						•	•			1			-
		•													
	•		IN WI	TNESS W	HEREOF,	we, th	ie in	corporator	above						
			SEPTE	set our h MBER	ands and	seals the seals	[₩] .~	se di		day of					
			1					• •===						• -	
	•		N.	ſ	}			. <i>·</i>							
		Vs - X	Az	MART	1 au	1	_ •						•		
				(X			*					-		÷••••••	-
		B5 - 🗸	150	M & Sol	vi									. Tages s	·
· .						· .			+	1 L				· · .	
		S	TATE O	F FLORIDA	-		,						:	-	
	:	C	ÓUNTY	of) 98)										
	а 1		I HER	EBY CERI	IFY that	on the	is da	y, before	me, a N	lotary P	ublic				
	· ·	; a: ac	uly aut knowled	norized in gments, p	n the S ersonally	state e appear	nd C éđ	County na VIKAS SAN	međ abo GHAVI AN	ove to ID	take				
	•	·		BE	SIJUL SANG	HAVI	•				·	-	· .		· · .
	•	62	kecula 1	the forego	oing Art	icles of	f. Inc	ed as sulterportion	. and a	acknowle	who dzed				
7	• •	b	sfore me	that they	subscrib	ed to t	hose	Articles of	Incorpor	ration.	-				
,	•		IN WIT	NESS THE	EREOF, I	have I	iereu	nto set my	7 hand a	ind seal	this				
*				_day of _	acqu	<u>UNL</u>	<u>ur</u> ,	19 99		···· ·					
							1	r	M		X				
			•			<u> </u>	<u>E</u> U	pre		dein	\mathcal{O}_{+}				
								Notary PL	ирис 🗸				÷ .		
	· ·						•					•			
	•			OFFICIAL N	OTARY SEA MOLINA	AL.]			•					
	. ¹¹		NOTAI	RY PUBLIC S	TATE OF FI	LORIDA						•			
	· . ·		MYC	OMMISSION	N NO, CC63 N EXP. APR	6353 <u>2. 7,2001</u>									
						· •		•							
	4 ¹ .						· .								
					•	• •	• •.	•		•••			•	-	-
	•••	:				· ·	1			•					
	•				· ·					•					
						-	•								
	,						΄.								
	:						•	·.							
						• •									
	•						.'				•				
						. 3	· .								
						.•	••								